Total 1,844,800$   442,794$   1,402,006$

Litigation

In the ordinary course of operations, the District is subject to claims and litigation from outside parties. After
consultation with legal counsel, the District believes the ultimate outcome of such matters, if any, will not materially
affect its financial condition.

Note 14 – Prior Period Adjustments

As described in Note 1P to the financial statements, the District changed accounting policies related to Subscription-
Based Information Technology Arrangements (SBITAs) by adopting Statement of Governmental Accounting
Standards Board (GASB) Statement No. 96, Subscription-Based Information Technology Arrangements, in the fiscal
year 2023. The District restated 2022 balances as follows:

Net position at July 1, 2022 as previously reported 313,981,823$
Restatement to implement GASB Statement No. 96 7,901

Total restatement 7,901

Net position at July 1, 2022 as restated 313,989,724$

Originally
Reported Adjustments As Restated

Subscription assets -$   72,320$   72,320$
Accumulated amortization on subscription assets - (16,071) (16,071)
Subscription liabilities - (48,348) (48,348)

Total adjustments 7,901

Net position 313,981,823$   7,901$   313,989,724$

Originally
Reported Adjustments As Restated

Interest revenues 930,430$   1,028$   931,458$
Information technology expense 1,516,078   (22,944)  1,493,134
Depreciation and amortization expense 10,168,840   16,071   10,184,911

Total adjustments (7,901)

Net position 313,981,823$   7,901$   313,989,724$

66

REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

67

Vallecitos Water District
Required Supplementary Information (Unaudited)

Schedule of Proportionate Share of the Net Pension Liability
For the Year Ended June 30, 2023

2023 2022 2021 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016 2015
Miscellaneous & PEPRA Plan
Proportion of the net pension

liability (asset) 0.46073% 0.45818% 0.45798% 0.45705% 0.45776% 0.45080% 0.43637% 0.41797% 0.40328%

Proportionate share of the
net pension liability (asset) 10,957,862$ (4,538,678)$ 11,622,731$ 18,225,684$ 17,371,075$ 17,770,848$ 15,158,897$ 11,466,898$ 9,967,048$

Covered payroll 9,912,544$   9,422,719$  9,100,866$   9,079,529$   8,696,329$   9,261,146$   8,582,083$   8,295,604$   7,801,034$